
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Country: Jamaica

Procurement 
Entity: Urban Development Corporation (UDC)

Project 
Name:

Procurement of Consulting Services for the Development of a Master Plan for Font Hill, 
St. Elizabeth, Jamaica 

REF#: 430:23/2024/07/31/FONTHILL-MASTERPLAN/UDC
Description 

of Services:
The objective of this assignment is to develop a comprehensive and
integrated Master Plan for the development of Font Hill, a plan which
establishes a vision for Font Hill, by identifying the most suitable land uses, 
and chart an achievable course for the future. The assignment will see 
the creation of a plan to guide the growth and development of Font Hill,
St. Elizabeth, Jamaica over the next 10-20 years.

Eligibility: The selected bidder will be required to obtain and submit a valid Tax 
Compliance Certifi cate/ Letter (TCC/TCL) prior to contract award. The TCL/
TCC is not required at the time of bid submission.

For the complete list of all documents to be submitted, please review 
the Standard Bidding Document.

Contact 
Information:

Director,
Strategic Sourcing and Procurement Department 
Urban Development Corporation
12 Ocean Boulevard
Kingston, Jamaica
Email: tenders@udcja.com  

Tender Doc-
ument:

                            

Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding proce-
dures as specifi ed by the Government of Jamaica (GoJ) Public Procurement
Act, 2015 & Public Procurement Regulations, 2018. The tender document will be 
made available on the GoJ Electronic Procurement website at
www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidding Documents are available for download as of
July 31, 2024. Registration instructions are available on the website. Mandatory 
registration is required for vendors to participate. 

Site Visit: Failure to obtain the bidding documents from the UDC via the GoJ Electronic 
Procurement website will result in the Bidder’s ineligibility to participate in 
the procurement process.

Pre-bid 
Meeting:

A site visit will be held on August 16, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. GMT-5. 

Location: Font Hill St. Elizabeth, Jamaica

A virtual Pre-bid meeting will be held. The date and time for the Pre-bid 
meeting are as follows:

Location: Microsoft Teams 
Date: August 19, 2024
Time: 10:00 a.m. GMT-5

Interested bidders can confi rm their availability to attend the site visit 
and pre-bid meeting (following which a link will be shared) via the 
GoJeP platform or email at tenders@udcja.com by August 15, 2024 at 
3:00 p.m. GMT-5. Further details regarding the site visit can be
accessed in the Standard Bidding Document. 

Clarifi cation 
Requests:

The UDC will respond to any request for clarifi cation received by 
September 12, 2024. Bidders are required to upload all requests for 
clarifi cations on the GOJEP Portal.

Bid Validity 
Period:

Bids shall be valid for a period of 180 calendar days commencing on 
the bid submission date

Deadline for
Submis-

sion:

Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than 
September 19, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Jamaica Time (GMT 5). Late Bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system. Online Bid Opening takes place on the 
same day at 2:15 p.m.

All documents submitted by bidders must be in English Language.

This is an online tender where bids will only be made available and accepted 
via the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copy) bids will be accepted and there 
will be no physical box for drop-off  of bids. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be registered on 
the GOJEP System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

To register, please select the ‘Register as a supplier’ link from the system 
home page.

For assistance regarding training, download and upload of bid documents, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance, the Offi  ce of Public Procurement 
Policy Customer Care Desk at 876 932 5220/932 5253/932 5251/932 5244 
or email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm 

 

EX
TE

ND
ED

Jamaica Customs Agency
INVITATION FOR BIDS

JCA/2024/433

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualifi ed bidders 
to submit sealed bids for the Procurement of Non-Consulting 
Services for the Cleaning of the Queen’s 230 Warehouse for a 
period of One (1) Year (2024-2025) 

Procuring Entity: Jamaica Customs Agency

Scope: Procurement of Non-Consulting Services for 
the Cleaning of the Queen’s 230 Warehouse 
for a period of One (1) Year (2024-2025) 

PPC Category: Janitorial, Sanitation Services

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Eligibility  Copy of a valid Public Procurement 
Requirements: Commission (PPC) Registration Certifi cate 

and copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate 
or Tax Compliance Letter clearly showing the 
expiration date. 

Bid Security: Bid Security – $225,000.00

Availability of  Bidding documents were made available for
Tender Documents: download as at Saturday, July 13, 2024 

on the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Deadline for  Bids must be submitted online via 
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm on Friday, August 30, 2024

at 2:00 p.m.

 Late Bids will be Automatically rejected by 
the System.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Friday, 
August 30, 2024  at 2:15 p.m. An Online bid 
opening report will be sent to all bidders who 
submit a proposal. 

Contact Information: Director, Public Procurement
procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm 

Address: Jamaica Customs Agency
Myers Wharf, Newport East
Kingston 15
Telephone no. 876-922-5140-9

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be accepted 
and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of tender 
documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender 
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact 
the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy 
Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5246/932-5253 or via 
email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.


